Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	11-05-5	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissione	•		original document or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party: WESTERN SKYLAND CORPOR	102592	2047	original document or copy thereof. accurress of receiving party: ICROSOFT CORPORATION				
		Name: M	ICROSOFT CORPORATION				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State CALIFORNIA		Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY City: REDMOND State: WA ZIP: 98052					
				X Corporation - State <u>CALIFO</u> Other			
				Additional names of conveying parties attached	ed?Yes <u>X_</u> No		
				3. Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X	
X Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other							
Execution Dates: 1) October 28, 2003							
		4. Application number(s) or registrate	tion number(s):				
		A. Trademark Application No(s).		B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
78/118,520		2	mann region and in recop.				
Addition	onal numbers attached	1? Ye	es <u>X</u> No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed:		registratio	ns involved <u>1</u>				
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>		7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Katherine J. Drakos</u>		X Enclosed					
		Autho	prized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue	- Cuita COOO						
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300		8. Deposit ac	count number:				
4/2003 Brand 00000192 7811520 P: 98104-7092							
FC:8521 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE		nicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documen	belief, the foregoing int.	nformation is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a				
KATHERINE J. DRAKOS	n	_at5	OCTOBER 31, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signatu		Date				
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, a	attachments, a	and document: 2				

C:\NrPortb\\iManage\MICHELLEM\428981_1.DOC [09/18/01]

P.02

10/28/2003 11.28 FAX 1 206 682 8031

SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

Ø 00 4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Western Skyland Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation with a current address of 1180 Miraloma Way, Suite J. Sunnyvale, California 94085, has used the mark XBOOK in connection with its business and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/118,520 for XBOOK in Class 9 (hereinafter collectively the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington corporation with a current address of One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S rights in and to the TRADEMARK and the parties have agreed to such an assignment by separate agreement; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to have a recordable document. evidencing title to the TRADEMARK. *

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the portion of ASSIGNOR'S business to which the TRADEMARK pertains, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, and all common law rights therein, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK relates, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARK.

EXECUTED this 26 day of October, 2003

WESTERN SKYLAND CORPORATION

Tony Ghanma

President

C::NrPortbf/Manage\911 LF\476509_1,DCC

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0367